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ITEMS REQUIRED TO MAKE UP THE COMPLETE EQUIPMENT

SCES No.

011015/10

Issued Jun 2003

COMPRESSED, LARGE, PAD 20 CM LG BY 15
CM W, BANDAGE 3.5 M LG BY 7.5 CM W
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Item NSN Designation UoI Qty/Sub Qty/Equ STC Footns
PART 1 (Main Items)
NIL
PART 2A(Items Required for Normal Operations of Equipment)

1 6510-66-019-9919 BANDAGE, GAUZE TRIANGULAR, COTTON - 1 X
WEAVE, FOR FIELD USE, 95CM X 95CM

2 6510-66-019-9940 BANDAGE, ADHESIVE PRE-CUT, W/GAUZE PK - 1 X
STRIP 1.9CM, BY 7.0CM, 50'S

3 6510-66-025-4124 BANDAGE, GAUZE CONFORMING ROLL, 7.5 CM - 2 X
BY 1.5 M UNSTRETCHED (4 M STRETCHED) ,
INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED

4 6510-66-027-2638 ADHESIVE TAPE, SURGICAL NON-ELASTIC, - 1 X
MICROPORE, 2.5CM BY 9.15M

5 6510-66-054-1193 SPONGE, SURGICAL COMBINED, COTTON, - 1 X
ABSORBENT, COVERED W/NONWOVEN FABRIC,
STERILE, 20 CM W BY 20 CM LG

6 6510-66-054-8542 PAD, NONADHERENT STERILE, ABSORBENT BX - 1/50 X
COTTON, 10CM W BY 10CM LG, 100's

7 6510-66-130-5286 DRESSING, WOUND, FIRST AID STERILE, - 1 X
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10

11

12

13

14

15

6510-66-133-5768

6510-66-134-8522

6510-66-144-1571

6515-66-024-3948

6515-66-035-6391

6515-66-136-3258

6515-99-210-5360

6530-66-024-4876

PAD, EYE OVAL, STERILE, INDIVIDUALLY PK
WRAPPED, 50 MM X 75 MM, 50'S

DRESSING, WOUND, FIRST AID ABSORBENT

PAD; COMPRESSED; WHITE; PAD 15.0 CM LG
BY 10.0 CM W; BANDAGE 75 MM W BY 2.5 M
LG; STERILE '

BANDAGE, GAUZE CONFORMING ROLL, 10 CM
W BY 1.5 M UNSTRETCHED (4 M
STRETCHED), INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED

GLOVES, SURGEONS' STERILE, LATEX, PR
PREPOWDERED, SIZE 8

SCISSORS, BANDAGE CRES, ANGULAR, ONE
PROBE POINT, ONE SERRATED BLADE,
W/PLASTICAUTOCLAVABLE FINGER RINGS,
4.5 CM LG CUT, 19 CM LG

RESUSCITATOR, MOUTH TO MOUTH ADULT,
POCKET SIZE, 315 MM BY 315 MM, PLASTIC
SHIELD TYPE, DISPOSABLE PLASTIC SHEET
W/MOUTH PIECE & NON RETURN VALVE

SCISSORS, GENERAL SURGICAL SURGICAL,
CRES, STRAIGHT, SHARP-BLUNT POINTS,
3.15CM LG CUT, 12.5CM LG, GENERAL
PURPOSE, FIRST AID KITS

PIN, SAFETY BRASS, NICKEL PLATED, 3.75
CMLG
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Designation Uol Qty/Sub Qty/Equ STC Footns

16

17

18

6545-66-144-1631

7210-66-059-7299

8105-66-032-7595

CASE, FIRST AID KIT MOTOR TRANSPORT, -
EMPTY, NYLON MATERIAL, W/REMOVABLE

CARRY HANDLE, WHITE WORDS "FIRST AID

KIT" AND A WHITE CROSS W/GREEN SQUARE

BLANKET, CASUALTY EXPOSURE BLANKET, - 1

FOIL TYPE, LIGHTWEIGHT, SILVER BOTH
SIDES, 1.85 M BY 1.3 M, FOR U/W FIRST
AID KITS

BAG, PLASTIC POLYETHYLENE, - 1

SELF-SEALING, SINGLE WALL, CLEAR, 300
MM H (12 IN.), 230 MM W (9 IN.) BY
75.0 UM THK

PART 2B (Optional Equipment - To be Demanded and Accounted for Separately)

NIL
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PART 3 (Equipment Description and Information Section)

COLUMN HEADING ABBREVIATIONS

Item
NSN

Uol
Qty/Sub
Qty/Eagp
STC
Footns

AMENDMENT CODES

Oa

Ob
Oc

0d
Oe
0f
Og
Oh
03

CES Item No

NATO Stock No

Unit of Issue (Left blank when (EA))
Quantity per sub assembly

Quantity per equipment

Stock Type Code

Footnote

Change of NSN/Designation of the item previously shown including change to NATO
Class.

Item changed to the latest mark/pattern (i.e. WSE supersessions).

Item changed to the latest mark/pattern where old item has been made obsolete (i.e.
Stat 4 with replacement).

Item made obsolete without replacement.

Entitlement variation (e.g. EEV Actions).

Entitlement now shown on another document. (e.g. Block scales, RPS etc.)

Change of Stock Type.

Change of unit of issue.
Change to format or Entitlement Group/Stock Item Group Codes.

The codes are placed in front of the item concerned, with the following exceptions "0d" or "Of" will
be shown under the current item (i.e. 0d item 5 of previous issue) and "0J" codes will appear on the

face sheet.
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BRIEF GENERAL DESCRIPTION

The First Aid Kit,Vehicle Accident, For Motor Transport is designed as an accident action pack
for motorists, to enable first aid to be rendered safely at the scene of an accident.

ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS

FOOTNOTES

NOTE

1. Stock Type classifications are correct at time of compilation. Users should check Standard
Defence Supply System (SDSS) for current Stock Type classifications.

2. Contents of this SCES are to be refurbished from unit stock in accordance with JSP(AS)703.

SPECIAL NOTES

This kit contains a First Aid Guide (Australian Red Cross) and a CPR instruction sheet (The
Royal Life Saving Society Australia) which are required in the kit IAW AS 3539 (1988) and it
is the responsibilty of the unit to maintain and replace them.

Page 6 of 6




