

SIMPLEX

COMPLETE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

FOR

6545-66-019-9802 FIRST AID KIT, VEHICLE ACCIDENT FOR MOTOR TRANSPORT

AUTHORISED FOR USE WITHIN THE AUSTRALIAN DEFENCE FORCE

PREPARED & ISSUED BY DEFENCE MATERIEL ORGANISATION, LAND ENGINEERING AGENCY, TDC & PRINTED BY DEFENCE PUBLISHING SERVICES - LAVERTON VICTORIA

ITEMS REQUIRED TO MAKE UP THE COMPLETE EQUIPMENT

Item	NSN	Designation	UoI	Qty/Sul	o Qty/Eq	u STC	Footns
		PART 1(Main Items)					
		NIL					
	PART	2A(Items Required for Normal Operations o	f Equi	pment)			
1	6510-66-019-9919	BANDAGE, GAUZE TRIANGULAR, COTTON WEAVE, FOR FIELD USE, 95CM X 95CM		-	1	X	
2	6510-66-019-9940	BANDAGE, ADHESIVE PRE-CUT, W/GAUZE STRIP 1.9CM, BY 7.0CM, 50'S	PK	_	1	X	
3	6510-66-025-4124	BANDAGE, GAUZE CONFORMING ROLL, 7.5 CM BY 1.5 M UNSTRETCHED (4 M STRETCHED), INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED		-	2	X	
4	6510-66-027-2638	ADHESIVE TAPE, SURGICAL NON-ELASTIC, MICROPORE, 2.5CM BY 9.15M		_	1	Χ	
5	6510-66-054-1193	SPONGE, SURGICAL COMBINED, COTTON, ABSORBENT, COVERED W/NONWOVEN FABRIC, STERILE, 20 CM W BY 20 CM LG		_	1	X	
6	6510-66-054-8542	PAD, NONADHERENT STERILE, ABSORBENT COTTON, 10CM W BY 10CM LG, 100'S	ВХ	_	1/50	X	
7	6510-66-130-5286	DRESSING, WOUND, FIRST AID STERILE, COMPRESSED, LARGE, PAD 20 CM LG BY 15 CM W, BANDAGE 3.5 M LG BY 7.5 CM W		-	1	Х	

	Item	NSN	Designation	UoI	I Qty/Sub Qty/Equ STC		STC	Footns
	8	6510-66-133-5768	PAD, EYE OVAL, STERILE, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED, 50 MM X 75 MM, 50'S	PK	-	1/50	X	
	9	6510-66-134-8522	DRESSING, WOUND, FIRST AID ABSORBENT PAD; COMPRESSED; WHITE; PAD 15.0 CM LG BY 10.0 CM W; BANDAGE 75 MM W BY 2.5 M LG; STERILE		-		X	
	10	6510-66-144-1571	BANDAGE, GAUZE CONFORMING ROLL, 10 CM W BY 1.5 M UNSTRETCHED (4 M STRETCHED), INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED		-	2	Х	
	11	6515-66-024-3948	GLOVES, SURGEONS' STERILE, LATEX, PREPOWDERED, SIZE 8	PR	-	2	Х	
	12	6515-66-035-6391	SCISSORS, BANDAGE CRES, ANGULAR, ONE PROBE POINT, ONE SERRATED BLADE, W/PLASTICAUTOCLAVABLE FINGER RINGS, 4.5 CM LG CUT, 19 CM LG		-	1	X	
0a	13	6515-66-136-3258	RESUSCITATOR, MOUTH TO MOUTH ADULT, POCKET SIZE, 315 MM BY 315 MM, PLASTIC SHIELD TYPE, DISPOSABLE PLASTIC SHEET W/MOUTH PIECE & NON RETURN VALVE		-	1/50	Х	
	14	6515-99-210-5360	SCISSORS, GENERAL SURGICAL SURGICAL, CRES, STRAIGHT, SHARP-BLUNT POINTS, 3.15CM LG CUT, 12.5CM LG, GENERAL PURPOSE, FIRST AID KITS		-	1	X	
	15	6530-66-024-4876	PIN, SAFETY BRASS, NICKEL PLATED, 3.75 CMLG		-	12	X	

SCES No. 011015/10 Issued Jun 2003

Item	NSN	Designation	UoI	Qty/Sub Qty/Equ ST	C Footns
16	6545-66-144-1631	CASE, FIRST AID KIT MOTOR TRANSPORT, EMPTY, NYLON MATERIAL, W/REMOVABLE CARRY HANDLE, WHITE WORDS "FIRST AID KIT" AND A WHITE CROSS W/GREEN SQUARE		- 1 X	
17	7210-66-059-7299	BLANKET, CASUALTY EXPOSURE BLANKET, FOIL TYPE, LIGHTWEIGHT, SILVER BOTH SIDES, 1.85 M BY 1.3 M, FOR U/W FIRST AID KITS		- 1 X	
18	8105-66-032-7595	BAG, PLASTIC POLYETHYLENE, SELF-SEALING, SINGLE WALL, CLEAR, 300 MM H (12 IN.), 230 MM W (9 IN.) BY 75.0 UM THK		- 1 X	

NIL

PART 2B(Optional Equipment - To be Demanded and Accounted for Separately)

PART 3 (Equipment Description and Information Section)

COLUMN HEADING ABBREVIATIONS

Item	CES Item No
NSN	NATO Stock No
UoI	Unit of Issue (Left blank when (EA))
Qty/Sub	Quantity per sub assembly
Qty/Eqp	Quantity per equipment
STC	Stock Type Code
Footns	Footnote

AMENDMENT CODES

0a	Change of NSN/Designation of the item previously shown including change to NATO Class.
0b	Item changed to the latest mark/pattern (i.e. WSE supersessions).
0c	Item changed to the latest mark/pattern where old item has been made obsolete (i.e. Stat 4 with replacement).
0d	Item made obsolete without replacement.
0e	Entitlement variation (e.g. EEV Actions).
0f	Entitlement now shown on another document. (e.g. Block scales, RPS etc.)
0g	Change of Stock Type.
0h	Change of unit of issue.
0ј	Change to format or Entitlement Group/Stock Item Group Codes.

The codes are placed in front of the item concerned, with the following exceptions "0d" or "0f" will be shown under the current item (i.e. 0d item 5 of previous issue) and "0j" codes will appear on the face sheet.

BRIEF GENERAL DESCRIPTION

The First Aid Kit, Vehicle Accident, For Motor Transport is designed as an accident action pack for motorists, to enable first aid to be rendered safely at the scene of an accident.

ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS

FOOTNOTES

NOTE

- 1. Stock Type classifications are correct at time of compilation. Users should check Standard Defence Supply System (SDSS) for current Stock Type classifications.
- 2. Contents of this SCES are to be refurbished from unit stock in accordance with JSP(AS)703.

SPECIAL NOTES

This kit contains a First Aid Guide (Australian Red Cross) and a CPR instruction sheet (The Royal Life Saving Society Australia) which are required in the kit IAW AS 3539 (1988) and it is the responsibilty of the unit to maintain and replace them.